CITY OF BELL GARDENS



FIVE (5)-DAY PUBLIC NOTICE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT CORONAVIRUS (CDBG-CV) PROGRAM AMENDMENT

Notice is hereby given that the City of Bell Gardens has approved the following amendment to their FY 2020-2021 CDBG-CV Program.

The CDBG-CV Business Assistance Program (original budget of \$100,754) will be closed so that the remaining budget of \$10,354 may be reallocated to the new CDBG-CV Care Kits program. This new program prepares for, prevents, or responds directly to the COVID-19 virus. Kits may include, but are not limited to, the following supplies: "a pamphlet with COVID-19 safety guidance, COVID-19 tests, face masks, hand sanitizer and stations, and disinfectant wipes and spray. CDBG-CV funds are used for personnel and non-personnel expenditures."

The City of Bell Gardens has approved the following CDBG-CV program budget amendments:

CDBG-CV BUSINESS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	\$90,400
CDBG-CV CARE KITS PROGRAM	\$10,354

All interested parties are invited to comment on the use of the City's CDBG-CV funds. Further information on these programs may be obtained by contacting Daisy Gomez, City Clerk, at (562) 806-7705 or the receptionist's desk at (562) 806-7700 for any questions.

THE CITY CLERK

Daisy Gomez

Posted: February 27, 2024Bell Gardens City Hall

Bell Gardens Veterans Park

Bell Gardens Park – Ross Hall Auditorium

Bell Gardens Department of Public Works